TABULATION OF BIDS PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Polinalina Road PROJECT NO.: 83D-01-98 Net Length of Project: 0.2 Mile STATE OF HAWAII ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolauloa HAWAIIAN DREDGING PERFECTO ENGINEERING JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD. DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION CO. & CONSTRUCTION TRANSPORTATION DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - January 6, 2000 HIGHWAYS DIVISION BIDS OPENED: February 10, 2000

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy five (75) Working Days

									1				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
206.4100	Structure Excavation for Box Culvert	177	CU YD	\$200.00	\$35,400.00	\$447.00	\$79,119.00	\$324.00	\$57,348.00	\$1,175.00	\$207,975.00	\$100.00	\$17,700.00
206.7000	Structure Backfill	90	CU YD	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$96.50	\$8,685.00	\$478.00	\$43,020.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
209.1000	Pollution Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	42	TON	\$166.00	\$6,972.00	\$323.00	\$13,566.00	\$246.00	\$10,332.00	\$160.00	\$6,720.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	53	TON	\$146.00	\$7,738.00	\$280.00	\$14,840.00	\$213.00	\$11,289.00	\$140.00	\$7,420.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00
503.1000	8' x 2'-6" Precast Concrete Box Culvert Modules	3	EACH	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$9,830.00	\$29,490.00	\$7,915.00	\$23,745.00	\$6,650.00	\$19,950.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
503.2000	8' x 3'-9" Precast Concrete Box Culvert Modules	2	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,210.00	\$18,420.00	\$7,175.00	\$14,350.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00
503.5100	Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 30-Inch Water Line	2	EACH	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00	\$10,480.00	\$20,960.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	25	CU YD	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$243.00	\$6,075.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
604.1000	Type "1" Concrete Headwall, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	EACH	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00
604.2000	Type "2" Concrete Headwall, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$18,645.00	\$18,645.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
604.3000	Type "3" Concrete Headwall, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	EACH	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$47,180.00	\$47,180.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
604.4000	Type "4" Concrete Headwall, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	EACH	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$26,610.00	\$26,610.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
612.0100	Grouted Rubble Paving	7	CU YD	\$870.00	\$6,090.00	\$754.00	\$5,278.00	\$555.00	\$3,885.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Post	4	EACH:	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$905.00	\$3,620.00	\$505.00	\$2,020.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
												•	
										·			

Sheet No. 1 of 2 Sheets



## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Polinalina Road PROJECT NO.: 83D-01-98 Net Length of Project: 0.2 Mile STATE OF HAWAII ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolauloa HAWAIIAN DREDGING PERFECTO ENGINEERING JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD. DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION CO. & CONSTRUCTION TRANSPORTATION DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - January 6, 2000 BIDS OPENED: February 10, 2000 HIGHWAYS DIVISION COMPLETION TIME: Seventy five (75) Working Days ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 624.1050 6-Inch Water Main Adjustment at Station 833+05 L.S. L.S. L.S. \$27,000.00 L.S. \$47,400.00 L.S. \$17,500.00 L.S. \$21,950.00 L.S. \$21,400.00 (52 Lin. Ft.) 624.1051 6-Inch Water Main Adjustment at Station 865+65 L.S. L.S. L.S. \$25,000.00 L.S. \$43,000.00 L.S. \$22,050.00 L.S. \$41,450.00 L.S. \$23,100.00 (53 Lin. Ft.) 645.0200 Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic F.A. F.A. F.A. \$36,000.00 F.A. \$36,000.00 F.A. \$36,000.00 F.A. \$36,000.00 F.A. \$36,000.00 Control Devices 699.1000 Mobilization(Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items L.S. L.S. L.S. \$25,200.00 L.S. \$10,900.00 L.S. \$30,146.00 L.S. \$24,895.00 L.S. \$36,200.00 excluding the bid price of this items and force account items) SUM OF ALL ITEMS \$439,000.00 \$452,933.00 \$475,000.00 \$572,410.00 \$503,975.00 Preference (for Bid Evaluation) A. Hawaii Products \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 B. In-State Contractor \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS \$439,000.00 \$452,933.00 \$475,000.00 \$572,410.00 \$503,975.00

Project Manager:

Ross Hironaka

Date:

February 18, 2000

Sheet No. 2 of 2 Sheets